Boil Water Notice

Due to a water main break located on LPGA Blvd. in Holly Hill ALL Holly Hill Water Customers are on a Precautionary Boil Water Notice. Customer are asked to boil water for the next 48-72 hours while testing proves there is no bacteriological contamination present. Once the test results are negative for 2 consecutive days, the boil water notice will be lifted and notice provided to customer through the media, e-mail and social media outlets.

The water main break was located in an area that was not able to be isolated therefore, the water plant had to be temporarily shut down to allow for the repair.  The repair which lasted less than one hour was successful however, because the pressure in the water plant dropped down below 20 psi, all Holly Hill water customers are being asked to boil any water being consumed for the next 48-72 hours.
There will be sufficient public notification however, please forward as you feel necessary to notify the public.
I apologize for this inconvenience and appreciate your patience as the City completes the process to ensure safe drinking water.

Joseph A. Forte, City Manager

City of Holly Hill,
1065 Ridgewood Ave.
Holly Hill, FL. 32117

Categories News & Announcements | Tags: | Posted on July 18, 2017

Social Networks: RSS Facebook Twitter Google del.icio.us Stumble Upon Digg Reddit

Comments are closed.

close window

Service Times & Directions

Weekend Masses in English

Saturday Morning: 8:00 am

Saturday Vigil: 4:30 pm

Sunday: 7:30 am, 9:00 am, 10:45 am,
12:30 pm, 5:30 pm

Weekend Masses In Español

Saturday Vigil: 6:15pm

Sunday: 9:00am, 7:15pm

Weekday Morning Masses

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday: 8:30 am

map
6654 Main Street
Wonderland, AK 45202
(513) 555-7856